
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4106
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF ATOMIC PLANTS
Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector undertaking, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has proposed for the construction of atomic / nuclear plants from indigenous resources;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the indigenously developed plants are less sophisticated than the plants developed by the foreign countries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
(DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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